

DA 4.2.90

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
CASE NO. 74,574

IN RE: ORDER ON PROSECUTION OF CRIMINAL APPEALS BY
THE TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT PUBLIC DEFENDER

FILED

CLERK OF COURT

MAR 26 1990

SUPREME COURT

PETITIONER PINELLAS COUNTY'S
REPLY BRIEF

ON APPEAL FROM THE
SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

SUSAN H. CHURUTI, County Attorney
John E. Schaefer
Assistant County Attorney
315 Court Street
Clearwater, FL 34616
(813) 462-3354
Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
I. THE SUBSTANCE OF THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL'S ORDER IS IN ERROR AND EXCEEDS THAT COURT'S AUTHORITY	2
II. THE PROCEDURE UTILIZED BY THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL IS IN ERROR AND VIOLATES THE COUNTIES' RIGHT TO DUE PROCESS. . . .	10
111. THIS COURT SHOULD CONSIDER ALTERNATIVE COURSES OF ACTION	13
CONCLUSION.	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Chief Judge of the Eighth Judicial Circuit</u> <u>v. Bradford County</u> , 401 So.2d 1330 (Fla. 1981) . . .	11.12
<u>Crow v. State</u> , 500 So.2d 171 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	3
<u>Dade County v. Baker</u> , 362 So.2d 151 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978), <u>rev'd sub nom. Escambia County v. Behr</u> , 384 So.2d 147 (Fla. 1980)	3, 5
<u>Escambia County v. Behr</u> , 384 So.2d 147 (Fla. 1980)	3, 4, 5, 10 11.12,
<u>Grube v. State</u> , 529 So.2d 789 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	4, 5
<u>Haggins v. State</u> , 498 So.2d 953 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986)	11
<u>In Interest of D.B.</u> , 385 So.2d 83 (Fla. 1980)	6
<u>In re: Directive to the Public Defender</u> <u>of the Eleventh Judicial Circuit</u> , 6 FLW 328 (Fla. April 28, 1981)	7
<u>In re: Directive to the Public Defender</u> <u>of the Fifteenth Judicial Circuit</u> , 6 FLW 327 (Fla. April 28, 1981)	8
<u>In re: Directive to the Public Defender</u> <u>of the Fifteenth Judicial Circuit</u> , No. 60, 515 (Fla. April 28, 1987)	8
<u>In re: Directive to the Public Defender</u> <u>of the Fifteenth Judicial Circuit</u> , No. 60, 515 (Fla. Nov. 19, 1987).	9, 10, 12
<u>In re: Directive to the Public Defender</u> <u>of the Seventh Judicial Circuit</u> , 6 FLW 324 (Fla. April 28, 1981)	7
<u>Kiernan v. State</u> , 485 So.2d 460 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	3, 5
<u>Schwarz v. Cianca</u> , 495 So.2d 1208 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	4, 5, 11

Terry v. State.
 547 So.2d 712 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989) 4.5.10

STATUTES

Section 27.51(6), Florida Statutes (1987) 2
 Section 27.53(2), Florida Statutes (1987) 4
 Section 27.53(3), Florida Statutes (1987) 4.6.13
 Section 27.53(3)(a), Florida Statutes (1987) 6
 Section 27.53(3)(b), Florida Statutes (1987) 6
 Section 27.54(2), Florida Statutes (1987) 9
 Section 43.28, Florida Statutes (1987) 6
 Section 925.035(2), Florida Statutes (1987) 4.8
 Section 925.037. Florida Statutes (1989) 6.7
 Section 925.037(5)(a)-(5), Florida Statutes (1989) 6.7

OTHER AUTHORITY

Art. V, Fla. Const. 3
 Ch. 81-273, Section 2, Laws of Fla. 4
Conference Committee Report on Senate Bill 1500,
Conference Committee on Appropriations,
June 2, 1989. 7
Report of the Judicial Council Special Committee
on Criminal Appeal Structure Relating to
Indigent Defendants 2
